

CONTACT: Kathy Blair PHONE NUMBER; 727-474-5547 kathy@krbmovemanagement.com

KRB Move Management LLC Awarded Highest Distinction in Senior Move Management

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Palm Harbor, FL — June 10, 2020— The National Association of Senior Move Managers (NASMM) announced KRB Move Management has been awarded the NASMM A+ Accreditation for a period of three years for its excellence in Senior Move Management operations and client services.

This is the first accreditation NASMM has awarded to KRB Move Management LLC.

"This accreditation decision represents the highest level of professional achievement that can be awarded to a Senior Move Management company, and demonstrates the organization's substantial conformance to NASMM standards," said Mary Kay Buysse, NASMM's Executive Director. "An organization receiving a three-year NASMM A+ Accreditation has put itself through a rigorous peer review process. A NASMM A+ Accredited Senior Move Management company has demonstrated to a team of reviewers its commitment to offering programs and services that are measurable, accountable, and of the highest quality."

KRB Move Management LLC was founded in 2017 by Palm Harbor resident Kathy Blair and has quickly since grown to 12 team members who serve Pinellas, Hillsborough and Pasco counties. The team helps Customers who are moving or those who need extra help living in place with tasks such as sorting, packing, downsizing, organizing, unpacking and settling in. All of the team members are employees who are back-ground checked, bonded and covered by the Company's general and professional liability and workers compensation policies. Several team members have as many as eight years working in the move management field.

"Our competent team streamlines the moving process with kindness, compassion and good humor. We've been told we are 'exceedingly cheerful' which swells us with pride. Have you ever heard that moving can be a pleasant experience? We can happily report that we hear it often from satisfied Customers," said Kathy Blair, KRB Move Management LLC, owner and founder. "The NASMM A+ Accreditation is a badge of honor for us as we are now the only senior move management company is the area to hold this distinction."

The NASMM A+ Accreditation Commission is the independent, nonprofit accrediting body of the National Association of Senior Move Managers. It's mission is to promote the quality, value,

and optimal outcomes of Senior Move Management services through a consultative accreditation process focusing on enhancing the lives of the persons served. Founded in 2002, NASMM is the leading membership organization for Senior Move Managers in the United States, Canada and abroad. NASMM is internationally-recognized for its innovative programs and expertise related to Senior Move Management, transition and relocation issues affecting older adults.

For more information about the NASMM A+ Accreditation process, please visit the NASMM website at www.nasmm.org.